

NCB Vs. Okechukwu @ Okey @ Okey Okechukwu
Case No. SC/375/21

28.01.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, SPP For NCB through VC.

Accused produced from JC through VC.

Ms. Mamta Wadhwa, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

Vide last order, the charges were framed against the accused and sent to accused in jail for obtaining his signatures over not pleading guilty with directions to jail superintendent to attest his signature/thumb impressions.

Charge pleading not guilty duly signed with thumb impressions of accused attested by Addl. Superintendent received, which is duly signed today by the court.

List this case for PE on 07.04.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.01.2022