

NCB Vs. Okechukwu @ Okey @ Okey Okechukwu
SC No. 375/2021

07.04.2022

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused produced from JC.
Proxy counsel for accused through VC.

Part examination of PW1 SI Manish Kumar recorded. His cross-examination is deferred for want of case property. He is bound down to appear on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 29.04.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.04.2022