

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 440/2024

FIR No. 235/2024

PS Inderpuri

State Vs. Seema & Anr.

29.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Seema produced from JC.

Accused Santosh on bail in person.

It has been submitted that supplementary charge-sheet has been prepared but IO is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

List for filing of supplementary charge-sheet on
10.02.2025.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.01.2025